Murray Business licensing sent a notice to Legacy Materials stating that 
their business license could not be approved due to having an outstanding and 
incomplete building permit. 

• July 16, 2024. Legacy Materials applied for a Site Plan Review for a three hundred and 
eighty-two (382) sq. ft. portable office on a concrete pad. This was required per 
conditions 4 and 8 of the conditional use permit. 

• August 8, 2024.  Murray Business licensing followed up and sent a second notice to 
Legacy Materials stating that their business license could not be approved due to the

[...]

mike@7Dutah.com

RE Site Plan Review for block plant. 
3.82-acre lot | 382 ft2 new structure
Property Address: 4300 S. Commerce Drive, Murray UT 84123
Parcel ID: 2101251001

Mr. Balls, 

This letter is in response to a Site Plan Review application for a three hundred and eighty-two square
feet (382 ft2) block plant located at the address above. Murray City Department Staff reviewed your 
proposal the week of July 16th, 2024. Review of the submitted plans prompted the following comments 
from Murray City staff:

Murray City Engineering Division provided the following comments:

[...]

Section 17.72.100 allows up to 
a fifty-foot (50’) wide access. Staff has no concerns with access. 

6. Landscaping and Open Space Regulations – Landscaping is required to be installed for the first 
ten feet (10’) of the frontage areas. There is a total of three hundred and twenty-four (324’) of 
frontage along commerce drive that is included in the landscaping calculation. Chapter 17.68 
requires a minimum of three (3) trees, five (5) 5-gallon shrubs, and ten (10) 1-gallon shrubs for 
every 100 linear feet of frontage. See below for landscaping table.

[...]

Murray City Water Department: 
1. Development’s water service provider is Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District. 

The preceding comments are addressed as conditions of approval in the final section of this 
report.  

V. PUBLIC COMMENTS 

One Hundred and twenty-six (126) notices of the public hearing were sent to all property 
owners and affected entities located within 300 feet of the subject property. As of the date of 
this report, staff has received one phone call asking clarifying questions about the application.